
 
 
 

2020-2021 
Mankato Community Education & Recreation​ ​Winter Volleyball 

Co-rec Division 4 Team Schedule 
Teams Managers Cell 

1. Affordable Towing Cindy Friesen 507-420-7408 

2. South Street Spikers Matt Young 507-327-1886 

3. Guaranteed Electric Service Setting Ducks Tammi Hiniker 507-327-6825 

4. Atomic Star Megan Burnham 507-403-9042 

5. Alumaice Stacie Winings 507-508-0946 

6. Little Giants Sandra Bromley 507-828-1561 

 
 
 

FACILITY CODE =  ​ ​RP​-Rosa Parks Elementary 
 

Wednesday, November 4 Wednesday, December 9 Wednesday, January 20 

1 VS 2 RP2 7:45 3 VS 5 RP1 7:45 4 VS 6 RP1 9:00 

     5 VS 6 RP2 9:00 2 VS 6 RP2 9:00 1 VS 3 RP2 9:00 

3 VS 4 RP1 9:00 1 VS 4 RP1 9:00 2 VS 5 RP1 7:45 

   

Wednesday, November 11 Wednesday, December 16 Wednesday, January 27 

2 VS 3 RP2 6:30 1 VS 2 RP2 7:45 3 VS 5 RP1 6:30 

4 VS 5 RP1 6:30 5 VS 6 RP1 6:30 2 VS 6 RP2 6:30 

1 VS 6 RP1 7:45 3 VS 4 RP2 6:30 1 VS 4 RP2 7:45 

   

Wednesday, November 18 Wednesday, January 6 
                  ​ ​ ATTENTION 

Reminders​- entrance doors will 

remain locked in between games. 

Due to the occupancy limit your 

team can not enter the court until 

the previous team has exited.  

 

NO SPECTATORS  

 

Daily health pre-screening 

checklist  must be completed 

before you arrive as well as on-site 

screening for Covid tracking 

purposes.  

 

1 VS 5 RP2 7:45 2 VS 3 RP2 7:45 

2 VS 4 RP1 9:00 4 VS 5 RP1 9:00 

3 VS 6 RP2 9:00 1 VS 6 RP2 9:00 

  

Wednesday, December 2 Wednesday January 13 

4 VS 6 RP2 7:45 1 VS 5 RP1 6:30 

1 VS 3 RP1 6:30 2 VS 4 RP2 6:30 

2 VS 5 RP2 6:30 3 VS 6 RP1 7:45 

  

 
League Playoffs begin the week immediately following the last regular scheduled or make-up game. All teams make the playoffs. 


